Year

2026
Team: 2™

2025

2024

Indoor State History

Athlete

Camille Foos

Ava Majzun

Jenna Gallant

Jenna Gallant

Lauren Schuerman, Ava Majzun
Gabby Provo, Josie Appelhans
Josie Appelhans

Lauren Schuerman, Josie Appelhans
Macy Shoemaker, Camille Foos
Lauren Schuerman

Ryleigh Perry

Lilly Beckwith, Brynn Sheets
Caitlin Stiner, Mackenzie Chaffee

Leah Emch

Jenna Gallant

Leah Emch, Camille Foos

Caitlyn Stiner, Brynn Sheets
Kyrie Henline

Mallory Sandberg

Mallory Sandberg

Lauren Schuerman, Josie Appelhans
Mallory Sandberg, Kyrie Henline
Ryleigh Perry

Lauren Schuerman, Camille Foos
Leah Emch, Caityn Stiner

Leah Emch

Leah Emch, Amelia Ward

Z Ramsey, Haley Sponaugle
Reilly Might, Amelia Ward
Avery Bowman, Leah Emch
Haley Sponaugle

Event

high jump

triple jump
seated shot put
seated 60 m
4x400

200 meters
4x200

long jump
weight throw
4x800

3200 meters
seated shot put
4x800

triple jump
triple jump
60 m hurdles
4x200
weight throw
4x400

3200 meters
4x800
4x400

3200 meters

Time/Dist.

52

34’ 8.75"
91
23.34
4:11.37

26.00
1:49.96

14’ 8.5”
35" 3"
11:17.15

11:28.28
8 7.5
10:21.25

31" 2.75”
30, 4”
10.34
1:51.45
31°6.75”
DQ
11:22.01
10:20.31
4:24.51

12:40.03

Place

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd

5th
6th

1 2th
1 5th
1 6th

1 st
2nd
7th
8th
1 Oth
1 1th
1 3th

1 6th

6th
1 1 th

1 6th

22nd



Year

2023

2022

2021

Indoor State History

Athlete

Olivia Newsome

Leah Emch

Leah Emch, Haley Sponaugle
Cameron Sechkar, Z Ramsey
Haley Sponaugle

Saylor King, Lilly Mullholand
Kyrie Henline, Emma Downs
Julia Sabo

Lilly Mullholand, Kyrie Henline
Cameron Sechkar, Z Ramsey

Ava Kiefer

Olivia Newsome

Ava Kiefer

Olivia Newsome

Maisy Stevenson

Julia Sabo

Emma Downs

Leah Emch

Julia Sabo, Maisy Stevenson
Emma Downs, Mikayla Hoelter

Maisy Steveson, Avery Bowman
Kayden Firsdon, Mikayla Hoelter

Leah Emch, Avery Bowman
Addie Young, Z Ramsey

Cancelled COVID-19

Event

Weight Throw
3200 meters
4x800

3200 meters
4x200

Pole Vault
4x400

Weight Throw
Weight Throw
Shot Put
Shot Put

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
3200 meters
4x200

4x400

4x800

Time/Dist.

43 2.5"
11:16.97
10:30.10

12:24.97
1:55.69

10, Ou
4:39.36

43 117
37 117
34’ 0.75”
32°6.5”
410"
10°0”
15’ 5"
12:16.50
1:53.16

4:25.88

10:54.20

Place

5th
6th
1 7th

1 9th
1 9th

20th
22nd

5th

1 2th
1 6th
22nd
14th
1 3th
1 2th
1 8th
1 1 th

11th

1 7th



Year

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

Indoor State History

Athlete

Ashley Hodulik

Ava Kiefer

Ava Kiefer

Shelby Getz

Julia Sabo

Shelby Getz, Mikayla Hoelter
Maisy Stevenson, Julia Sabo

Ashley Hodulik
Shaunna Jubenville
Ava Kiefer

Felicia Cassaubon

Shaunna Jubenville

Shelby Getz, Shaunna Jubenville
Jessica Lang, Allie Lucas
Shaunna Jubenville

Leah Tressel, Abby Schroeder
Nichole Swartz, Jessica Lang
Hannah Sponaugle

Shaunna Jubenville

Jessica Lang

Marisa Launstein

Hannah Sponaugle
Jessica Lang

Jayme Evans
Jenna Selhorst
Marisa Launstein
Hannah Sponaugle

Event

Weight Throw
Weight Throw
Shot Put

60 m Hurdles
Pole Vault
4x200

Weight Throw
Triple Jump
Weight Throw
Long Jump

Triple Jump
4x200

Long Jump
4x200

1600 m Run
Triple Jump
Pole Vault
High Jump

1600 m Run
Pole Vault

Triple Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump

1600 m Run

Time/Dist.

49'10
42’ 10.5”
3517
9.95
96"
1:54.72

41’117
31’ 8”
36’ 3.75”
13 10"

31’ 9.25”
1:56.15

14’ 9.5”

1:52.78

5:22.31
31’ 3.75”
97 0”

NH

5:30.89
96"

29117
27! 8”
410"
5:41.69

Place

2nd

1 Ofth
1 5th
1 6th
20th
22nd

4th
9th
1 7th
24t

8th
1 5th

18"
6th

7th
10"
1 6th

1 3th
1 5th

1 1th
14"
1 7th
1 7th



Year

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

Indoor State History

Athlete

Hannah Sponaugle

Elise Wolff

Hannah Sponaugle, Meagan Kaminski
Sarah Bettinger, Maddie Jackson

Hannah Firsdon
Maddie Jackson
Elise Wolff
Aricka LaVoy

Ericca Hollister, Maddie Jackson
Reagan Boice, Rachel McNay
Rachel McNay

Madison Renollet, Casey Twining
Meagan Kaminski, Maddie Jackson
Kirsten Abke

Megan Selhorst

Alaina LaCourse

Elise Wolff

Jena Jacoby

Megan Selhorst

Hannah Firsdon

Whitney Hoodlebrink
Whitney Hoodlebrink
Katie Primeau

Jena Jacoby

Whitney Hoodlebrink
Whitney Hoodlebrink

No participants

Event

1600 m Run
Pole Vault
4x800

Triple Jump
800 m Run
Pole Vault

Long Jump

4x200

60 m hurdles
4x800

High Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Weight Throw
Triple Jump

Triple Jump

Long Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump
Wt. Throw

High Jump
Triple Jump

Time/Dist.

5:34.52
8’ 6"
10:21.18

32’ 3”
2:30.00
8, 6”

15 0.75"

1:50.72

10.19
10:37.85

410"
NH

8’ 6"

87 Ol!
39’07
30’ 0.75”
29’ 9.75”
15" 10.5”
32’ 6"
30’ 3.5”
35" 3"
410"
32" 4.75"

Place

140
16"
9th

3rd

1 2th
1 2th
14t

11th

1 6th
1 3th

14

9th

1 2th
1 Oth
1 Oth

7th

8th
5th
9th
10"

1 1 th
5th



Indoor State History
Year Athlete Event Time/Dist. Place

2007 Cortney Redmen Long Jump 14’ 11.25” 10"

2006 No participants — This was the first year for the indoor state meet sponsored by the OATCCC.



