

Indoor State History

Year	Athlete	Event	Time/Dist.	Place
2026 Team: 2 nd	Camille Foos	high jump	5' 2"	2 nd
	Ava Majzun	triple jump	34' 8.75"	2 nd
	Jenna Gallant	seated shot put	9' 1"	2 nd
	Jenna Gallant	seated 60 m	23.34	2 nd
	Lauren Schuerman, Ava Majzun	4x400	4:11.37	3 rd
	Gabby Provo, Josie Appelhans			
	Josie Appelhans	200 meters	26.00	5 th
	Lauren Schuerman, Josie Appelhans	4x200	1:49.96	6 th
	Macy Shoemaker, Camille Foos			
	Lauren Schuerman	long jump	14' 8.5"	12 th
	Ryleigh Perry	weight throw	35' 3"	15 th
	Lilly Beckwith, Brynn Sheets	4x800	11:17.15	16 th
	Caitlin Stiner, Mackenzie Chaffee			
2025	Leah Emch	3200 meters	11:28.28	1 st
	Jenna Gallant	seated shot put	8' 7.5"	2 nd
	Leah Emch, Camille Foos	4x800	10:21.25	7 th
	Caitlyn Stiner, Brynn Sheets			
	Kyrie Henline	triple jump	31' 2.75"	8 th
	Mallory Sandberg	triple jump	30' 4"	10 th
	Mallory Sandberg	60 m hurdles	10.34	11 th
	Lauren Schuerman, Josie Appelhans	4x200	1:51.45	13 th
	Mallory Sandberg, Kyrie Henline			
	Ryleigh Perry	weight throw	31' 6.75"	16 th
	Lauren Schuerman, Camille Foos	4x400	DQ	
Leah Emch, Caitlyn Stiner				
2024	Leah Emch	3200 meters	11:22.01	6 th
	Leah Emch, Amelia Ward	4x800	10:20.31	11 th
	Z Ramsey, Haley Sponaugle			
	Reilly Might, Amelia Ward	4x400	4:24.51	16 th
	Avery Bowman, Leah Emch			
Haley Sponaugle	3200 meters	12:40.03	22 nd	

Indoor State History

Year	Athlete	Event	Time/Dist.	Place
2023	Olivia Newsome	Weight Throw	43' 2.5"	5 th
	Leah Emch	3200 meters	11:16.97	6 th
	Leah Emch, Haley Sponaugle	4x800	10:30.10	17 th
	Cameron Sechkar, Z Ramsey			
	Haley Sponaugle	3200 meters	12:24.97	19 th
	Saylor King, Lilly Mullholand	4x200	1:55.69	19 th
	Kyrie Henline, Emma Downs			
	Julia Sabo	Pole Vault	10' 0"	20 th
	Lilly Mullholand, Kyrie Henline Cameron Sechkar, Z Ramsey	4x400	4:39.36	22 nd
2022	Ava Kiefer	Weight Throw	43' 11"	5 th
	Olivia Newsome	Weight Throw	37' 11"	12 th
	Ava Kiefer	Shot Put	34' 0.75"	16 th
	Olivia Newsome	Shot Put	32' 6.5"	22 nd
	Maisy Stevenson	High Jump	4' 10"	14 th
	Julia Sabo	Pole Vault	10' 0"	13 th
	Emma Downs	Long Jump	15' 5"	12 th
	Leah Emch	3200 meters	12:16.50	18 th
	Julia Sabo, Maisy Stevenson	4x200	1:53.16	11 th
	Emma Downs, Mikayla Hoelter			
	Maisy Steveson, Avery Bowman	4x400	4:25.88	11 th
	Kayden Firsdon, Mikayla Hoelter			
	Leah Emch, Avery Bowman	4x800	10:54.20	17 th
	Addie Young, Z Ramsey			
2021	Cancelled COVID-19			

Indoor State History

Year	Athlete	Event	Time/Dist.	Place
2020	Ashley Hodulik	Weight Throw	49' 10"	2 nd
	Ava Kiefer	Weight Throw	42' 10.5"	10 th
	Ava Kiefer	Shot Put	35' 1"	15 th
	Shelby Getz	60 m Hurdles	9.95	16 th
	Julia Sabo	Pole Vault	9' 6"	20 th
	Shelby Getz, Mikayla Hoelter Maisy Stevenson, Julia Sabo	4x200	1:54.72	22 nd
2019	Ashley Hodulik	Weight Throw	41' 11"	4 th
	Shaunna Jubenville	Triple Jump	31' 8"	9 th
	Ava Kiefer	Weight Throw	36' 3.75"	17 th
	Felicia Cassaubon	Long Jump	13' 10"	24 th
2018	Shaunna Jubenville	Triple Jump	31' 9.25"	8 th
	Shelby Getz, Shaunna Jubenville	4x200	1:56.15	15 th
	Jessica Lang, Allie Lucas Shaunna Jubenville	Long Jump	14' 9.5"	18 th
2017	Leah Tressel, Abby Schroeder Nichole Swartz, Jessica Lang	4x200	1:52.78	6 th
	Hannah Sponaugle	1600 m Run	5:22.31	7 th
	Shaunna Jubenville	Triple Jump	31' 3.75"	10 th
	Jessica Lang	Pole Vault	9' 0"	16 th
	Marisa Launstein	High Jump	NH	
2016	Hannah Sponaugle	1600 m Run	5:30.89	13 th
	Jessica Lang	Pole Vault	9' 6"	15 th
2015	Jayne Evans	Triple Jump	29' 11"	11 th
	Jenna Selhorst	Triple Jump	27' 8"	14 th
	Marisa Launstein	High Jump	4' 10"	17 th
	Hannah Sponaugle	1600 m Run	5:41.69	17 th

Indoor State History

Year	Athlete	Event	Time/Dist.	Place
2014	Hannah Sponaugle	1600 m Run	5:34.52	14 th
	Elise Wolff	Pole Vault	8' 6"	16 th
	Hannah Sponaugle, Meagan Kaminski	4x800	10:21.18	9 th
	Sarah Bettinger, Maddie Jackson			
2013	Hannah Firsdon	Triple Jump	32' 3"	3 rd
	Maddie Jackson	800 m Run	2:30.00	12 th
	Elise Wolff	Pole Vault	8' 6"	12 th
	Aricka LaVoy	Long Jump	15' 0.75"	14 th
2012	Ericca Hollister, Maddie Jackson	4x200	1:50.72	11 th
	Reagan Boice, Rachel McNay			
	Rachel McNay	60 m hurdles	10.19	16 th
	Madison Renollet, Casey Twining	4x800	10:37.85	13 th
	Meagan Kaminski, Maddie Jackson			
	Kirsten Abke	High Jump	4' 10"	14 th
	Megan Selhorst	High Jump	NH	
	Alaina LaCourse	Pole Vault	8' 6"	9 th
	Elise Wolff	Pole Vault	8' 0"	12 th
	Jena Jacoby	Weight Throw	39' 0"	10 th
Megan Selhorst	Triple Jump	30' 0.75"	10 th	
2011	Hannah Firsdon	Triple Jump	29' 9.75"	7 th
2010	Whitney Hoodlebrink	Long Jump	15' 10.5"	8 th
	Whitney Hoodlebrink	Triple Jump	32' 6"	5 th
	Katie Primeau	Triple Jump	30' 3.5"	9 th
	Jena Jacoby	Wt. Throw	35' 3"	10 th
2009	Whitney Hoodlebrink	High Jump	4' 10"	11 th
	Whitney Hoodlebrink	Triple Jump	32' 4.75"	5 th
2008	No participants			

Indoor State History

Year	Athlete	Event	Time/Dist.	Place
2007	Cortney Redmen	Long Jump	14' 11.25"	10 th
2006	No participants – This was the first year for the indoor state meet sponsored by the OATCCC.			